54-GP	
:	
: 4	
credit	
No.	
	1

F'c, 4/21/05 01 26.	ney Docket No.: 600754-GP	
04-26-2005		
Please record the attached original doc 10298	9720	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mobility Technologies Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Correction of previously recorded document Reel Frame No.	Traffic.com, Inc. Chesterbrook Corporate Center 851 Duportail Road Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 (A Delaware Corporation.)	
Execution Date: March 4, 2005 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/447,530	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/463,056		
10/403,030		
ļ.		
10/932,735 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 4	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160	
Clark A. Jablon	☐ Check enclosed	
AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP	Authorization to charge deficient fees or credit	
One Commerce Square 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200	any overpayment to Deposit Account. 8. Charge any fee deficiency to Deposit Account No.	
Philadelphia, PA 19103	50-1017	
Direct Dial: 215-965-1293		
E-mail: cjablon@akingump.com	(Our Billing No. 600754.5002)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Clark A. Jablon Name of Person Signing Clark Signature Clark A. Jablon Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
5 ECOOPER 00000137 10447530		

01 FC:8021

Equivalent to Form PTO-1595

7387033 v1

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "TRAFFIC.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2958878 8100

050185768



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

ATTOUR TONE 2701 271

AUTHENTICATION: 3721271

DATE: 03-04-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:19 AM 03/04/2005 FILED 11:13 AM 03/04/2005 SRV 050185768 - 2958878 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable an amendment to the Cortificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and calling for a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for the consideration of the proposed amendment. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED: That, upon the approval of the stockholders of the Corporation, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to amend Article One to read as set forth below:

Article 1. The name of the Corporation is

Traffic.com, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of

#458215

(FRI) 3. 4'05 11:45/ST. 11:44/NO. 4863796784 P 4

FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #2.

Delaware, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That the amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of the Corporation will not be reduced under, or by reason of, any amendment in this Certificate of Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer this 4th day of March, 2005.

MOBILITY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: /s/ Robert N. Veratti
Name: Robert N. Verratti
Title: Chief Executive Officer

#458216

RECORDED: 04/21/2005